Colombia International Univ (20-13) -vs- Paine College (10-9)

03/04/22 at The Heal Complex

Date: 03/04/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::een:dg;\%ce):P;/IS7 Colombia International Univ 27 43 70

Site: The Heal Complex Paine College 31 46 77

Referees: Petree Guice, Marvin Harris, Jeffrey Watts

Colombia International Univ 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Brinson,Jalen * 36 6-15 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 6 4 0 3 14

04 Causey,Bryce =3 33 4-6 3-4 0-0 2-5 7 1 0 1 0 0 11

15 Oates,Darrian * 32 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 4 0 1 6

24  McKinney,Skyler - 10 1-5 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4

11  Heathcock,DiAnthony * 18 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-5 6 2 0 1 0 0 3

13  Howard,Christian 22 8-10 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 5 1 2 0 0 18

10  Arrillaga,Ramiro 20 3-8 2-6 6-6 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 2 14

20 Jeter,Jaylon 19 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0

02 Woods, Thomas 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-64 6-21 12-16 9-27 36 18 10 14 0 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-26 38.46 % 4-9 44.44 % 3-6 50.00 %

Second Half 16-38 42.11 % 2-12 16.67 % 9-10 90.00 %

Total 26-64 40.6 % 6-21 28.6 % 12-16 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 4 1st-06:33

Paine College 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Adams, Nate * 40 8-15 2-3 3-3 0-7 7 3 0 5 2 3 21

01 Jackson, Quinnton & 38 7-17 2-5 2-3 2-5 7 2 2 5 0 3 18

00 Williams, Jakobe * 39 6-14 3-3 0-0 1-6 7 2 7 2 0 1 15

24  Smith, Cooper & 27 4-6 0-1 3-4 2-4 6 5 1 1 1 0 11

21  Esimone, Carl * 31 1-3 0-0 1-4 1-5 6 4 0 1 0 1 3

02 Clements, Jasper 14 2-2 1-1 2-3 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 7

33 Davis, James 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2

10 Pearman, Donovan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-57 8-13 13-19 7-32 39 19 11 15 4 9 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-30 43.33 % 4-8 50.00 % 1-3 33.33%

Second Half 15-27 55.56 % 4-5 80.00 % 12-16 75.00 %

Total 28-57 49.1 % 8-13 61.5% 13-19 68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8  Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 9

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-

08:24

Fast Break Points: 12



Colombia International Univ 27

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brinson,Jalen 16 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 2 2
4 Causey,Bryce 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Oates,Darrian 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 4 0 1 2
24  McKinney,Skyler 10 1-5 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
11  Heathcock,DiAnthony 13 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 0 3
13  Howard,Christian 8 3-3 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 6
10  Arrillaga,Ramiro 6 2-3 2-3 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7
20 Jeter,Jaylon 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
2 Woods, Thomas 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-26 4-9 3-6 3-15 18 6 6 9 0 4 27
38.5 % 44.4 % 50.0 %
Paine College 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Adams, Nate 20 2-9 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 2 5
1 Jackson, Quinnton 18 4-10 1-4 0-1 1-2 3 0 1 3 0 2 9
0 Williams, Jakobe 19 3-6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 8
24  Smith, Cooper 13 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 5
21 Esimone, Carl 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
2 Clements, Jasper 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2
33 Davis, James 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
10 Pearman, Donovan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-30 4-8 1-3 4-15 19 8 5 8 1 6 31
43.3 % 50.0 % 33.3 %



Colombia International Univ 43

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brinson,Jalen 20 5-10 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 1 12
4 Causey,Bryce 17 3-4 2-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 8
15 Oates,Darrian 16 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
24  McKinney,Skyler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Heathcock,DiAnthony 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Howard,Christian 14 5-7 0-0 2-3 3-2 5 3 1 0 0 0 12
10  Arrillaga,Ramiro 14 1-5 0-3 5-5 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 7
20  Jeter,Jaylon 7 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Woods, Thomas 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-38 2-12 9-10 6-12 18 12 4 5 0 3 43
42.1 % 16.7 % 90.0 %
Paine College 46
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Adams, Nate 20 6-6 1-1 3-3 0-3 3 1 0 2 2 1 16
1 Jackson, Quinnton 20 3-7 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 1 9
0 Williams, Jakobe 20 3-8 1-1 0-0 1-6 7 2 5 1 0 1 7
24 Smith, Cooper 14 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 0 6
21 Esimone, Carl 16 0-1 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 1
2 Clements, Jasper 6 1-1 1-1 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
33 Davis, James 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10  Pearman, Donovan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-27 4-5 12-16 3-17 20 11 6 7 3 3 46
55.6 % 80.0 % 75.0 %



VISITORS: Colombia International Univ

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Paine College

REBOUND DEF by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY
TURNOVER by OATES,DARRIAN

MISS JUMPER by OATES,DARRIAN

MISS 3PTR by MCKINNEY,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BRINSON,JALEN

STEAL by BRINSON,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by MCKINNEY,SKYLER

MISS 3PTR by CAUSEY,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by MCKINNEY,SKYLER
MISS LAYUP by MCKINNEY,SKYLER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JETER,JAYLON

SUB IN by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,SKYLER

SUB OUT by CAUSEY,BRYCE

GOOD DUNK by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRINSON,JALEN

STEAL by BRINSON,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by BRINSON,JALEN

FOUL by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY
GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by WOODS, THOMAS

SUB OUT by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by JETER,JAYLON

GOOD JUMPER by OATES,DARRIAN
REBOUND DEF by OATES,DARRIAN

TURNOVER by WOODS,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN

19:39
19:30
19:28

19:25
18:52
18:42
18:14

18:06

17:48

17:16
16:55
16:54
16:51
16:50
16:42

16:34
16:30
16:10

16:05
15:58
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:41
15:36
15:33
15:31
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:42
14:32
14:32
14:27
14:20
14:11
13:54
13:34
13:31
13:28

0-2

0-5

0-7

0-9

2-9

2-10

4-10

6-10

H2

H5

H7

H9

H7

H8

H6

H4

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

STEAL by JACKSON,QUINNTON

GOOI? LAYUP by JACKSON,QUINNTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by ESIMONE,CARL
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,QUINNTON

REBOUND DEF by ESIMONE,CARL

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,QUINNTON

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,QUINNTON
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

STEAL by ESIMONE,CARL
TURNOVER by JACKSON,QUINNTON

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,QUINNTON
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,NATE

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,COOPER

GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,COOPER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COOPER
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,COOPER((fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JACKSON,QUINNTON

REBOUND DEF by ESIMONE,CARL

GOOD FT by SMITH,COOPER
MISS FT by SMITH,COOPER

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,QUINNTON

FOUL by SMITH,COOPER

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

STEAL by ADAMS,NATE
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,NATE



GOOD 3PTR by CAUSEY,BRYCE
ASSIST by JETER,JAYLON

MISS LAYUP by WOODS, THOMAS

TURNOVER by OATES,DARRIAN

MISS JUMPER by JETER,JAYLON

SUB IN by CAUSEY,BRYCE

SUB IN by MCKINNEY,SKYLER
SUB OUT by BRINSON,JALEN

SUB OUT by WOODS, THOMAS
GOOD 3PTR by MCKINNEY,SKYLER
ASSIST by JETER,JAYLON

REBOUND DEF by OATES,DARRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCKINNEY,SKYLER

MISS FT by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY
SUB IN by BRINSON,JALEN

SUB OUT by OATES,DARRIAN

SUB OUT by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY
MISS LAYUP by BRINSON,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by MCKINNEY,SKYLER

FOUL by MCKINNEY,SKYLER
SUB IN by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO
SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by JETER,JAYLON
MISS 3PTR by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO

REBOUND DEF by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by CAUSEY,BRYCE

9-10

9-12

9-15

9-17

12-17

14-17

H1

H3

H 6

H8

H5

H3

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,NATE

REBOUND OFF by ESIMONE,CARL

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,NATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,NATE
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,NATE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

STEAL by JACKSON,QUINNTON

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,QUINNTON
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,COOPER
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,QUINNTON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COOPER
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,QUINNTON

FOUL by ESIMONE,CARL

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,NATE
MISS JUMPER by ESIMONE,CARL

SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMES
SUB OUT by ESIMONE,CARL
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,NATE
FOUL by ADAMS,NATE
TURNOVER by ADAMS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COOPER

SUB IN by CLEMENTS,JASPER
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,QUINNTON

FOUL by SMITH,COOPER



SUB IN by OATES,DARRIAN

SUB OUT by JETER,JAYLON

GOOD 3PTR by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO
ASSIST by BRINSON,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO
ASSIST by BRINSON,JALEN

GOOD FT by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO

TURNOVER by OATES,DARRIAN

STEAL by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO
FOUL by OATES,DARRIAN
TURNOVER by OATES,DARRIAN
SUB IN by JETER,JAYLON

SUB OUT by OATES,DARRIAN

MISS JUMPER by BRINSON,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY

TURNOVER by BRINSON,JALEN

FOUL by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO

SUB IN by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by OATES,DARRIAN

SUB IN by MCKINNEY,SKYLER

SUB OUT by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY
SUB OUT by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO

SUB OUT by BRINSON,JALEN

TURNOVER by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN
STEAL by OATES,DARRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY
SUB IN by BRINSON,JALEN

SUB OUT by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by JETER,JAYLON

FOUL by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY,SKYLER

GOOD FT by MCKINNEY,SKYLER

17-17

20-17

21-17

21-19

21-22

21-24

23-24
23-27

23-29

24-29

V3

V4

V2

H1

H3

H1
H4

H 6

H5

TURNOVER by ADAMS,NATE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

SUB OUT by SMITH,COOPER

FOUL by CLEMENTS,JASPER
TURNOVER by PEARMAN,DONOVAN
SUB IN by PEARMAN,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,QUINNTON
FOUL by DAVIS,JAMES

STEAL by ADAMS,NATE
TURNOVER by ADAMS,NATE

GOOD JUMPER by CLEMENTS,JASPER

BLOCK by DAVIS,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by PEARMAN,DONOVAN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

STEAL by CLEMENTS,JASPER

SUB IN by ESIMONE,CARL

SUB IN by JACKSON,QUINNTON

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAMES

SUB OUT by PEARMAN,DONOVAN
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE
ASSIST by CLEMENTS,JASPER

TURNOVER by JACKSON,QUINNTON

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE
ASSIST by JACKSON,QUINNTON

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,QUINNTON(in the paint)

MISS FT by JACKSON,QUINNTON

FOUL by CLEMENTS,JASPER



MISS FT by MCKINNEY,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by CAUSEY,BRYCE

MISS FT by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY
SUB IN by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO

SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,SKYLER

GOOD JUMPER by BRINSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by OATES,DARRIAN
MISS 3PTR by BRINSON,JALEN

25-29

25-31

27-31

H4

H 6

H 4

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,NATE

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,NATE
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,QUINNTON
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,QUINNTON

FOUL by ADAMS,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by ESIMONE,CARL(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colombia International Univ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Paine College
SUB IN by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN 20:00
SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,SKYLER 20:00
MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN 19:51
== REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,NATE
19:33 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,QUINNTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
GOOD JUMPER by OATES,DARRIAN 19:04 29-31 H2
18:42 29-33 H4 GOOD DUNK by ADAMS,NATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE
TURNOVER by CAUSEY,BRYCE 18:32
18:30 STEAL by JACKSON,QUINNTON
18:29 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,QUINNTON
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE
18:19 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE
REBOUND DEF by BRINSON,JALEN --
GOOD JUMPER by OATES,DARRIAN 18:02 31-33 H2
17:38 31-35 H4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY 17:22
17:21 STEAL by ADAMS,NATE
17:13 31-37 H6 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CAUSEY,BRYCE 16:43
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN ==
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN 16:39
16:39 BLOCK by SMITH,COOPER
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,NATE
16:35 31-39 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by OATES,DARRIAN 16:35
16:35 31-40 H9 GOOD FT by ADAMS,NATE
TURNOVER by TEAM 16:02
FOUL by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN 15:44
15:44 FOUL by ESIMONE,CARL
15:44 TURNOVER by ESIMONE,CARL
SUB IN by WARGA,REID 15:44
SUB IN by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO 15:44
SUB IN by JETER,JAYLON 15:44
SUB OUT by OATES,DARRIAN 15:44
SUB OUT by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY 15:44
SUB OUT by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN 15:44



SUB IN by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY
SUB OUT by WARGA,REID

MISS 3PTR by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO
REBOUND OFF by CAUSEY,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY

FOUL by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by CAUSEY,BRYCE
SUB IN by WOODS, THOMAS

SUB OUT by HEATHCOCK,DIANTHONY
MISS LAYUP by BRINSON,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by BRINSON,JALEN
TURNOVER by BRINSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by CAUSEY,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO

REBOUND DEF by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO

GOOD LAYUP by CAUSEY,BRYCE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BRINSON,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by WOODS, THOMAS

GOOD JUMPER by BRINSON,JALEN

GOOD FT by BRINSON,JALEN
SUB IN by OATES,DARRIAN
SUB OUT by CAUSEY,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by BRINSON,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JETER,JAYLON

REBOUND DEF by BRINSON,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by JETER,JAYLON

STEAL by JETER,JAYLON

GOOD JUMPER by BRINSON,JALEN
FOUL by BRINSON,JALEN

SUB IN by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO
FOUL by WOODS, THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by JETER,JAYLON

MISS JUMPER by BRINSON,JALEN

31-41 H 10

33-41
33-43

H8
H 10

33-45

35-45

36-45 HO9

36-47
38-47
38-50

H11
H9
H12

40-50 H 10

40-52 H 12

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COOPER

GOOD FT by ESIMONE,CARL
MISS FT by ESIMONE,CARL

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,COOPER

GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,NATE

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,QUINNTON
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,QUINNTON
TURNOVER by JACKSON,QUINNTON
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

FOUL by JACKSON,QUINNTON

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,COOPER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JACKSON,QUINNTON

BLOCK by ADAMS,NATE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE
MISS LAYUP by ESIMONE,CARL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE
TURNOVER by ADAMS,NATE

FOUL by SMITH,COOPER
TURNOVER by SMITH,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,QUINNTON
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE



MISS 3PTR by JETER,JAYLON
FOUL by WOODS, THOMAS
SUB IN by CAUSEY,BRYCE
SUB IN by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO

SUB OUT by WOODS, THOMAS
SUB OUT by JETER,JAYLON

GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRINSON,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by CAUSEY,BRYCE
GOOD 3PTR by CAUSEY,BRYCE
ASSIST by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by OATES,DARRIAN
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BRINSON,JALEN(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by CAUSEY,BRYCE

ASSIST by BRINSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by OATES,DARRIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO

STEAL by BRINSON,JALEN

40-54

40-55
40-56

42-56

42-59
44-59

45-59

48-59

48-60
48-61

49-61

49-64

51-64
51-67

53-67

56-67

14

15
16

14

17
15

14

11

12
13

12

15

13
16

14

11

REBOUND DEF by ESIMONE,CARL
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,NATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

GOOD FT by SMITH,COOPER
GOOD FT by SMITH,COOPER

SUB IN by CLEMENTS,JASPER
SUB OUT by SMITH,COOPER

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,NATE

FOUL by ESIMONE,CARL

SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMES
SUB OUT by ESIMONE,CARL
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,QUINNTON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by DAVIS,JAMES
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JAMES
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,NATE
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,QUINNTON
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

GOOD 3PTR by CLEMENTS,JASPER
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

FOUL by ADAMS,NATE

TURNOVER by ADAMS,NATE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

SUB IN by SMITH,COOPER
SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,JASPER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by ESIMONE,CARL

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAMES
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE

FOUL by SMITH,COOPER



GOOD FT by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO
GOOD FT by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO

REBOUND DEF by CAUSEY,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by BRINSON,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OATES,DARRIAN

FOUL by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO

GOOII)) LAYUP by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by BRINSON,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by BRINSON,JALEN

STEAL by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO
GOOD JUMPER by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO

GOOD FT by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO

FOUL by BRINSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by BRINSON,JALEN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BRINSON,JALEN
FOUL by CAUSEY,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by BRINSON,JALEN

FOUL by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by OATES,DARRIAN
SUB IN by WOODS, THOMAS
SUB OUT by HOWARD,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO
GOOD FT by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO
FOUL by OATES,DARRIAN

MISS 3PTR by OATES,DARRIAN
REBOUND OFF by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO
MISS JUMPER by ARRILLAGA,RAMIRO

57-67
58-67

60-67
60-69

60-70
60-71

62-71

62-73

64-73

65-73

67-73

68-73

68-74
68-75

69-75
70-75

70-76
70-77

H 10
H9

H7
H9

H 10
H11

H9

H11

H9

H8

H6

H5

H6
H7

H6
H5

H6
H7

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,COOPER

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,QUINNTON

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,QUINNTON

GOOD FT by ADAMS,NATE
GOOD FT by ADAMS,NATE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,QUINNTON

BLOCK by ADAMS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,QUINNTON

TURNOVER by JACKSON,QUINNTON

FOUL by SMITH,COOPER

SUB IN by CLEMENTS,JASPER
SUB OUT by SMITH,COOPER

MISS FT by CLEMENTS,JASPER

FOUL by JACKSON,QUINNTON

GOOD FT by JACKSON,QUINNTON
GOOD FT by JACKSON,QUINNTON
REBOUND DEF by ESIMONE,CARL
MISS FT by ESIMONE,CARL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ESIMONE,CARL

FOUL by ESIMONE,CARL

GOOD FT by CLEMENTS,JASPER
GOOD FT by CLEMENTS,JASPER

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAKOBE



